Brehm Vineyards-

FINE WINE FROM INE GRAPES

FRESH AND FROZEN GRAPES AND JUICE

Grape Codes: Codes that begin with a number are pails. The number indicates the harvest year.

Codes that begin with a D are drums. Codes that begin with a T are totes.

REGION / VARIETAL GrapeCode Brix TA pH YAN Price Loc. Inv.
CABERNET SAUVIGNON
Seven Hills Winery Estate  19ROCS 227 58 3.66 $164 OR 12+
Blocks 12 & 14, The Rocks AVA I9ROCS 22.7 5.8 3.66 $182 PA 12+
Milton Freewater , OR D I19ROCS 22.7 5.8 3.66 $2,490 OR 4
Charlie Smith Vineyard 19CSCS 26.1 47 3.62 133 Sale $299 CA 12+
Moon Mountain AVA, Sonoma 18CSCS 27.8 5 3.58 140 $279 OR 12+
D 17CSCS 25.2 3.7 3.85 Ié $2,255 CA 3
Caldwell Vineyard 19CWCS 26.9 5.1 3.92 192 $380 CA sold out

Coombsville AVA, Napa

Plum Ridge Vineyard I9PRCS 234 5.2 3.65 I55  Sale $199 CA 12+

Fountaingrove AVA, Sonoma I9PRCS 234 5.2 3.65 155 Sale $199 OR 12+
D 18PRCS 233 7.7 3.23 198 $1,370 CA 3
|7PRCS 24.6 53 3.63 175 $222 PA 12+
T 17PRPS 24.6 53 3.63 175 CA 2

Moody Vineyard I8MCS 259 37 3.76 43 Sale $140 OR 12+

Columbia Valley AVA, Oregon

Klipsun Vineyard I18RMCS 27-28 4 3.65 22 $225 OR 5
Red Mountain AVA, Washington



Brehm Vine

FINE WINE FROM

REGION / VARIETAL Grape Code Brix TA pH YAN Price Loc. Inv.

MALBEC

White Salmon Vineyard I9WSMB 24 83 34 $126 OR 4

Columbia Gorge AVA, Washington

Plum Ridge Vineyard D 17PRMB 24.1 4 38 224 $1,039 CA I

Fountaingrove AVA, Sonoma T I17PRMB 24.1 4 38 224 $4,834 CA 2

MERLOT

Pigasus Vineyard 19SMM 235 6 3.64 139 $168 OR 12+

Sonoma Mountain AVA D I19SMM 235 6 3.64 139 $1,150 CA 3

PETITE SIRAH

Plum Ridge Vineyard I 8PRPS CA 3

Fountaingrove AVA, Sonoma I 7PRPS 25.2 6.4 3.22 17 $205 CA 12+
| 7PRPS 25.2 6.4 3.22 17 $220 PA 12+

GRENACHE

Garnier Vineyards 19CGMG 235 100 345 $115 OR 12+

Columbia Gorge AVA, Oregon 19CGMG 23.5 10.0 3.45 $132 PA 12+

Strawberry flavor with a bit of tingle I8CGMG 27.1 48 3.38 105  Sale $139 OR 12+
I8CGMG 27.1 48 3.38 105  Sale $139 PA 12+
D 18CGMG 27.1 48 3.38 105 $996 OR 3

Landmark Vineyard D I7LVG CA 4

TEMPRANILLO

Delfino Vineyard 18UVT 229 5.9 343 211 $165 OR 12+

Umpgqua Valley

Zinfandel

Plum Ridge Vineyard I8PRZ 274 4.6 3.7 205 $183 PA 12+

Fountaingrove AVA, Sonoma

Dos Limones Vineyard 19SMZ 256 4.7 3.59 219 Sale $199 CA 12+

Sonoma Mountain AVA, Sonoma 19SMZ 25.6 47 3.59 219 Sale $199 OR 12+

)4

ards-

INE GRAPES



Brehm Vine

FINE WINE FROM

)4

ards-

INE GRAPES

REGION / VARIETAL Grape Code Brix TA pH YAN Price Loc. Inv.

MOUVEDRE

Landmark Vineyard I7LVM CA 3

PINOT NOIR

Campana Ranch [9RRPN 247 4.6 38 389 $150 CA 8

Russian River Valley AVA, Sonoma

Las Brisas Vineyard I9CPN 237 5.6 3.69 438 $184 CA 12+

Carneros AVA, Sonoma 19CPN 237 5.6 3.69 438 $184 CA 12+

White Salmon Vineyard I8WSPN 252 5.2 345 60 $175 CA 6

Columbia Gorge AVA, Washington  18WSPN 252 5.2 345 60 $164 OR 0
D 18WSPN 25.2 5.2 345 60 $1,150 OR 7

Columbia Gorge Pinot Noir I9CGPN 24 53 3.35 77 $115 OR 12+

Mosier, Oregon [9CGPN 24 53 3.35 77 $132 PA 8

FIELD BLEND

White Salmon Vineyard D I3WSVFB - - - - Sale $780 OR 12+

Columbia Gorge AVA, Washington
PRIMITIVO

Santo Giordano Vineyard

Carneros AVA, Sonoma

CABERNET FRANC
Plum Ridge Vineyard

Fountaingrove AVA, Sonoma

Moody Vineyard
Columbia Valley AVA, Oregon

A blend of Malbec and Syrah with a touch of Pinot, Chardonnay and Blaufrankisch.

I8CP
I18CP
D I8CP

D I7PRCF

I8MCF
I8MCF

242
242
242

26.6

254
254

Ne}

38

37
37

3.13
3.13
3.13

39

3.71
3.71

203
203
203

121

40
40

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

$155
$155
$1,155

$1,200

$140
$140

CA
PA
CA

CA

OR
CA

12+
12+
12

2+
2+



Brehm Vine}{ardsm

REGION / VARIETAL Grape Code Brix TA pH YAN Price Loc. Inv.

SYRAH

Plum Ridge Vineyard I8PRS 24.5-26.5 - - $189 CA 12+

Fountaingrove AVA, Sonoma I8PRS 24.5-26.5 - - $204 PA 4
D I8PRS 24.5-26.5 - - $1,220 CA I

Garnier Vineyards 19CGMS 25.6 5.3 3.5 30 $135 OR 12+

Columbia Gorge AVA, Oregon 19CGMS 25.6 53 35 30 $135 PA 12+
I8CGMS 25.5 5.5 342 26 Sale $159 OR 12+
I8CGMS 25.5 5.5 342 26 Sale $159 PA 12
D I8CGMS 25.5 5.5 342 26 $988 OR I

White Salmon Vineyard I8WSVS 247 6.4 3.35 72 $I155 OR 9

Columbia Gorge AVA, Washington D 18WSVS 247 6.4 3.35 72 $988 OR 2
D I5WSVS 237 79 35 - $949 OR 7

SANGIOVESE

Santo Giordano Vineyard 18CSG 26.6 7.8 3.28 174 $155 PA 12+

Carneros AVA, Sonoma D 18CSG 26.6 7.8 3.28 174 $1,021 CA |
17CSG 24.6 5.7 347 174 $I155 CA 12+
17CSG 24.6 5.7 347 174 $I155 PA 9
D I7CSG 24.6 5.7 347 174 $989 CA 6

PETIT VERDOT

Plum Ridge Vineyard |2PRPV 237 6 3.46 $156 CA 12+

Fountaingrove AVA, Sonoma

ROSE VARIETIES

PETER'S SWEET ROSE I8WSRO 25.5 43 3.69 97 $179 OR 3

White Salmon Vineyard

Columbia Gorge AVA, Washington

SYRAH ROSE |7CGMSR 23.1 3.8 3.73 83 Sale $159 CA 12+

Garnier Vineyards |7CGMSR 23.1 3.8 3.73 83 Sale $159 PA 7

Columbia Gorge AVA, Oregon

FINE WINE FROM

INE GRAPES



Brehm Vine

FINE WINE FROM

REGION / VARIETAL
ROSE VARIETIES

2ND CUT PINOT NOIR ROSE |9WSP2ndcut

White Salmon Vineyard
Columbia Gorge AVA, Washington

GrapeCode Brix TA pH YAN

20.6

35

CHAMPENOISE/SPARKLING PINOT NOIR

White Salmon Vineyard
Columbia Gorge AVA, Washington

WHITE VARIETIES
CHARDONNAY

Tolay Springs Vineyard

Carneros, Sonoma AVA

Flume Vineyard

Columbia Gorge AVA, Washington
SAUVIGNON BLANC
Garnier Vineyard

Columbia Gorge AVA, Oregon
*18 vintage has |5 ppm S02

White Salmon Vineyard
Columbia Gorge AVA, Washington
GEWURZTRAMINER

Jewett Creek Vineyard
Columbia Gorge AVA, Washington

RIESLING
White Salmon Vineyard
Columbia Gorge AVA, Washington

19WSPNCham

20.8

D17WSPNCham 204

19CCH
D I8CCH
17CCH

I8CGCH

19CGSB
19CGSB
I8CGSB *

I9WSSB

19CGGW
[9CGGW
18CGGW
D 18CGGW

[9WSVR
[9WSVR
I8WSVR

237

23.6

229

21.5

21.5

21.8

23

227
22.7
22.7
22.7

233
233

6.4

74

6.1

6.4

8.6
8.6

74

6.75
6.75

1.7
1.7

3.18
3.28

341

3.80

3.39

32

32

3.24

297

3.54
3.54
346
346

3.26
3.26

72

319

349

102

60

60

50

28

20
20

)4

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Price Loc.

$139

$189
$1,620

$189

$210

$169

$169

$169

$205

$179

$159
$159
$189
$1,195

$149
$149

OR

OR
OR

CA

CA

OR

OR
PA
PA

OR

OR
PA

OR
OR

OR
PA
OR

ards-

INE GRAPES

2+

2+

2+

2+
2+

2+
12+

12+



Brehm Vinevards-

FINE WINE FROM FINE GRAPES

REGION / VARIETAL Grape Code Brix TA pH YAN Price Loc. Inv.

WHITE VARIETIES

RIESLING

Flume Vineyard I18CGR 22.1 64 3.23 85 $189 OR 12+

Columbia Gorge AVA, Washington  18CGR 22.1 6.4 323 85 $199 CA 12+
I8CGR 22.1 6.4 323 85 $204 PA 12
D 18CGR 22.1 6.4 323 85 $1,225 OR 2

PINOT GRIS

WYy'East Vineyard 19CGPG 218 100 335 $139 OR 12+

Columbia Gorge AVA, Oregon

RICO GRIGIO

Flume Vineyard, Underwood [|9CGRG 21.8 10.0 3.35 $139 OR 12+

Columbia Gorge AVA, Oregon
*19 vintage has 50 ppm SO2

2020 Terms and Conditions of Sales

Frozen Grapes Sales

Freezer Locations: (1) Richmond CA (2) Scranton, PA (3) Portland, OR

(4) Canada--Toronto and BC

* Prices listed are for products only. Shipping and handling is not included.

* Prices and availability may change without notice.

* Frozen storage is included for 30 days after order date unless otherwise noted.

* If items are kept in storage past this date, an appropriate freezer storage fee will be assessed.

* Storage fees will be charged for each additional 30 days of storage for up to 90 days past purchase date.
* If grapes are not shipped 90 days from purchased date, at the discretion of Brehm Vineyards,

those grapes may be removed from Brehm Vineyards' control or put back into Brehm Vineyards'
inventory with a fee of 50% of the purchase price, minus any amounts due.

 Additional storage arrangements may be possible. Please call to inquire.

Payments:
All Retail Frozen Grape Orders are payable in full upon ordering.
* Visa, MasterCard, PayPal and American Express are accepted for individual purchases.

* Any portion of a credit card payment or PayPal Payment over $1,000 is subject to a 3% processing fee.



Brehm Vine ards'“

FINE WINE FROM FINE GRAPES

* Payment by check must be received within 10 days of ordering and prior to release of grapes for pick up.

* A grape order will not be considered final until payment is received.

Shipping and Pick-up

Pick-Up - Pails, drums or totes may be picked up from frozen warehouses with 3 days notice.
FedEXx is available for Pails. A $20 box fee applies.

* FedEx shipping is available on Mondays and Wednesdays.

* The order must be confirmed and paid two business days prior to the ship date.

Truck Shipping may be arranged by Brehm Vineyards from all locations for an additional fee.

Frozen Black Grapes grapes are sold per pail or drum as destemmed grape must. One Pail contains

5 gallons of destemmed grape must. One Pail will yield on average 3 gallons of finished wine after fermentation
and pressing. One Drum contains 425 pounds of must (this is roughly 44 Gallons / 167 Liters of must,
depending on the actual brix of the grape). One Drum should yield roughly 30 Gallons of finished wine after

fermentation and pressing. One drum equals 450 pounds of grapes with stems. Tote weights vary (2300 Ibs.)

Frozen White Grapes are sold per Pail, Drum or tote as pressed and settled juice. One Pail contains 5.25
gallons / 19.9 Liters and will yield approximately 5 gallons of finished wine after fermentation and gross settled
lees racking. One Drum contains 46 gallons / 174 Liters of pressed, juice and will yield approximately 45

gallons of finished wine after fermentation and gross lees racking. One Tote contains 240 gallons / 908 Liters

pressed and settled juice.

Grapes are sold F.O.B. at the freezer where they are inventoried.

Grapes are subject to availability and prices may change without notice.

~N





