

### FRESH AND FROZEN GRAPES AND JUICE

Grape Codes: Codes that begin with a number are pails. The number indicates the harvest year. Codes that begin with a D are drums. Codes that begin with a T are totes.

<b>REGION / VARIETAL</b>	Grape Code	<u>Brix</u>	TA	рH	<u>YAN</u>		<u>Price</u>	Loc.	<u>Inv.</u>
RED VARIETIES									
<b>CABERNET SAUVIGNON</b>									
Seven Hills Winery Estate	19ROCS	22.7	5.8	3.66			\$164	OR	12+
Blocks 12 & 14, The Rocks AVA	19ROCS	22.7	5.8	3.66			\$182	PA	12+
Milton Freewater , OR	D 19ROCS	22.7	5.8	3.66			\$2,490	OR	4
Charlie Smith Vineyard	19CSCS	26.1	4.7	3.62	133	Sale	\$299	CA	12+
Moon Mountain AVA, Sonoma	18CSCS	27.8	5	3.58	140		\$279	OR	12+
	D 17CSCS	25.2	3.7	3.85	116		\$2,255	CA	3
Caldwell Vineyard	19CWCS	26.9	5.1	3.92	192		\$380	CA	sold out
Coombsville AVA, Napa									
Plum Ridge Vineyard	19PRCS	23.4	5.2	3.65	155	Sale	\$199	CA	12+
Fountaingrove AVA, Sonoma	19PRCS	23.4	5.2	3.65	155	Sale	\$199	OR	12+
	D18PRCS	23.3	7.7	3.23	198		\$1,370	CA	3
	17PRCS	24.6	5.3	3.63	175		\$222	PA	12+
	T 17PRPS	24.6	5.3	3.63	175			CA	2
Moody Vineyard	18MCS	25.9	3.7	3.76	43	Sale	\$140	OR	12+
Columbia Valley AVA, Oregon									
Klipsun Vineyard	18RMCS	27-28	4	3.65	22		\$225	OR	5
Red Mountain AVA, Washington									

# Brehm Vineyards TM FINE WINE FROM FINE GRAPES

REGION / VARIETAL RED VARIETIES	Grape Code	Brix	TA	pН	YAN		Price	Loc.	<u>Inv.</u>
MALBEC									
White Salmon Vineyard	19WSMB	24	8.3	3.4			\$126	OR	4
Columbia Gorge AVA, Washington									
Plum Ridge Vineyard	D 17PRMB	24.1	4	3.8	224		\$1,039	CA	1
Fountaingrove AVA, Sonoma	T 17PRMB	24.1	4	3.8	224		\$4,834	CA	2
MERLOT									
Pigasus Vineyard	19SMM	23.5	6	3.64	139		\$168	OR	12+
Sonoma Mountain AVA	D 19SMM	23.5	6	3.64	139		\$1,150	CA	3
PETITE SIRAH									
Plum Ridge Vineyard	18PRPS							CA	3
Fountaingrove AVA, Sonoma	17PRPS	25.2	6.4	3.22	117		\$205	CA	12+
	17PRPS	25.2	6.4	3.22	117		\$220	PA	12+
GRENACHE									
Garnier Vineyards	19CGMG	23.5	10.0	3.45			\$115	OR	12+
Columbia Gorge AVA, Oregon	19CGMG	23.5	10.0	3.45			\$132	PA	12+
Strawberry flavor with a bit of tingle	18CGMG	27.1	4.8	3.38	105	Sale	\$139	OR	12+
	18CGMG	27.1	4.8	3.38	105	Sale	\$139	PA	12+
	D 18CGMG	27.1	4.8	3.38	105		\$996	OR	3
Landmark Vineyard	D 17LVG							CA	4
TEMPRANILLO									
Delfino Vineyard	I8UVT	22.9	5.9	3.43	211		\$165	OR	12+
Umpqua Valley									
Zinfandel									
Plum Ridge Vineyard	18PRZ	27.4	4.6	3.17	205		\$183	PA	12+
Fountaingrove AVA, Sonoma									
Dos Limones Vineyard	19SMZ	25.6	4.7	3.59	219	Sale	\$199	CA	12+
Sonoma Mountain AVA, Sonoma	19SMZ	25.6	4.7	3.59	219	Sale	\$199	OR	12+

# Brehm Vineyards

REGION / VARIETAL	Grape Code	<u>Brix</u>	TA	pН	YAN		<u>Price</u>	Loc.	<u>Inv.</u>
RED VARIETIES									
MOUVEDRE									
Landmark Vineyard	17LVM							CA	3
PINOT NOIR									
Campana Ranch	19RRPN	24.7	4.6	3.8	389		\$150	CA	8
Russian River Valley AVA, Sonoma									
Las Brisas Vineyard	19CPN	23.7	5.6	3.69	438		\$184	CA	12+
Carneros AVA, Sonoma	19CPN	23.7	5.6	3.69	438		\$184	CA	12+
White Salmon Vineyard	18WSPN	25.2	5.2	3.45	60		\$175	CA	6
Columbia Gorge AVA, Washington	18WSPN	25.2	5.2	3.45	60		\$164	OR	0
	D 18WSPN	25.2	5.2	3.45	60		\$1,150	OR	7
Columbia Gorge Pinot Noir	19CGPN	24	5.3	3.35	77		\$115	OR	12+
Mosier, Oregon	19CGPN	24	5.3	3.35	77		\$132	PA	8
FIELD BLEND									
White Salmon Vineyard	D13WSVFB	-	-	-	-	Sale	\$780	OR	12+
Columbia Gorge AVA, Washington	A blend of Mall	oec and S	Syrah wi	th a touc	h of Pino	t, Char	donnay an	d Blauf	fränkisch.
PRIMITIVO									
Santo Giordano Vineyard	18CP	24.2	9	3.13	203	Sale	\$155	CA	12+
Carneros AVA, Sonoma	18CP	24.2	9	3.13	203	Sale	\$155	PA	12+
	D 18CP	24.2	9	3.13	203		\$1,155	CA	12
CABERNET FRANC									
Plum Ridge Vineyard	D 17PRCF	26.6	3.8	3.9	121		\$1,200	CA	7
Fountaingrove AVA, Sonoma									
Moody Vineyard	18MCF	25.4	3.7	3.71	40	Sale	\$140	OR	12+
Columbia Valley AVA, Oregon	18MCF	25.4	3.7	3.71	40	Sale	\$140	CA	12+

# Brehm Vineyards TM FINE WINE FROM FINE GRAPES

REGION / VARIETAL	Grape Code	Brix	IA	рΗ	YAN		<u>Price</u>	Loc.	<u>Inv.</u>
RED VARIETIES									
SYRAH									
Plum Ridge Vineyard	18PRS	24.5-26.	5	-	-		\$189	CA	12+
Fountaingrove AVA, Sonoma	18PRS	24.5-26.	5	-	-		\$204	PA	4
	D 18PRS	24.5-26.	5	-	-		\$1,220	CA	I
Garnier Vineyards	19CGMS	25.6	5.3	3.5	30		\$135	OR	12+
Columbia Gorge AVA, Oregon	19CGMS	25.6	5.3	3.5	30		\$135	PA	12+
	18CGMS	25.5	5.5	3.42	26	Sale	\$159	OR	12+
	18CGMS	25.5	5.5	3.42	26	Sale	\$159	PA	12
	D 18CGMS	25.5	5.5	3.42	26		\$988	OR	I
White Salmon Vineyard	18WSVS	24.7	6.4	3.35	72		\$155	OR	9
Columbia Gorge AVA, Washington	D 18WSVS	24.7	6.4	3.35	72		\$988	OR	2
	D 15WSVS	23.7	7.9	3.5	-		\$949	OR	7
SANGIOVESE									
Santo Giordano Vineyard	18CSG	26.6	7.8	3.28	174		\$155	PA	12+
Carneros AVA, Sonoma	D 18CSG	26.6	7.8	3.28	174		\$1,021	CA	I
	17CSG	24.6	5.7	3.47	174		\$155	CA	12+
	17CSG	24.6	5.7	3.47	174		\$155	PA	9
	D 17CSG	24.6	5.7	3.47	174		\$989	CA	6
PETIT VERDOT									
Plum Ridge Vineyard	12PRPV	23.7	6	3.46			\$156	CA	12+
Fountaingrove AVA, Sonoma									
ROSÉ VARIETIES									
PETER'S SWEET ROSÉ	18WSRO	25.5	4.3	3.69	97		\$179	OR	3
White Salmon Vineyard									
Columbia Gorge AVA, Washington									
SYRAH ROSÉ	17CGMSR	23.1	3.8	3.73	83	Sale	\$159	CA	12+
Garnier Vineyards	17CGMSR	23.1	3.8	3.73	83	Sale	\$159	PA	7
Columbia Gorge AVA, Oregon									

# Brehm Vineyards TM FINE WINE FROM FINE GRAPES

REGION / VARIETAL	Grape Code	<u>Brix</u>	TA	рН	YAN		<u>Price</u>	Loc.	Inv.
ROSÉ VARIETIES									
2ND CUT PINOT NOIR ROSI	É 19WSP2ndcut	20.6		3.5			\$139	OR	2
White Salmon Vineyard									
Columbia Gorge AVA, Washington									
CHAMPENOISE/SPA	RKLING F	PINO	TN	OIR					
White Salmon Vineyard	19WSPNCham	20.8		3.18			\$189	OR	9
Columbia Gorge AVA, Washington	D17WSPNCham	20.4	6.4	3.28	72		\$1,620	OR	2
WHITE VARIETIES									
CHARDONNAY									
Tolay Springs Vineyard	19CCH	23.7	7.4	3.41	319	Sale	\$189	CA	12+
Carneros, Sonoma AVA	D 18CCH								1
	17CCH	23.6	6.1	3.80	349		\$210	CA	12+
Flume Vineyard	18CGCH	22.9	6.4	3.39	102	Sale	\$169	OR	12+
Columbia Gorge AVA, Washington									
SAUVIGNON BLANC									
Garnier Vineyard	19CGSB	21.5	8.6	3.2	60	Sale	\$169	OR	12+
Columbia Gorge AVA, Oregon	19CGSB	21.5	8.6	3.2	60	Sale	\$169	PA	12+
*18 vintage has 15 ppm S02	18CGSB *	21.8	7	3.24	50		\$205	PA	2
White Salmon Vineyard	19WSSB	23	7.4	2.97	28		\$179	OR	8
Columbia Gorge AVA, Washington									
GEWÜRZTRAMINER									
Jewett Creek Vineyard	19CGGW	22.7	6.75	3.54		Sale	\$159		12+
Columbia Gorge AVA, Washington	19CGGW	22.7	6.75	3.54		Sale	\$159		12+
	18CGGW	22.7	5	3.46	20		\$189		4
	D 18CGGW	22.7	5	3.46	20		\$1,195	OR	2
RIESLING									
White Salmon Vineyard	19WSVR	23.3	11.7	3.26			\$149		9
Columbia Gorge AVA, Washington	19WSVR	23.3	11.7	3.26			\$149	PA	12+
	18WSVR							OR	5

## Brehm Vineyards

REGION / VARIETAL	Grape Code	<u>Brix</u>	TA	pН	YAN	Price Loc	. Inv.
WHITE VARIETIES							
RIESLING							
Flume Vineyard	18CGR	22.1	6.4	3.23	85	\$189 OR	12+
Columbia Gorge AVA, Washington	18CGR	22.1	6.4	3.23	85	\$199 CA	12+
	18CGR	22.1	6.4	3.23	85	\$204 PA	12
	D 18CGR	22.1	6.4	3.23	85	\$1,225 OR	. 2
PINOT GRIS							
Wy'East Vineyard	19CGPG	21.8	10.0	3.35		\$139 OR	12+
Columbia Gorge AVA, Oregon							
RICO GRIGIO							
Flume Vineyard, Underwood	19CGRG	21.8	10.0	3.35		\$139 OR	12+

Columbia Gorge AVA, Oregon

### 2020 Terms and Conditions of Sales Frozen Grapes Sales

Freezer Locations: (1) Richmond CA (2) Scranton, PA (3) Portland, OR

- (4) Canada--Toronto and BC
- Prices listed are for products only. Shipping and handling is not included.
- Prices and availability may change without notice.
- Frozen storage is included for 30 days after order date unless otherwise noted.
- If items are kept in storage past this date, an appropriate freezer storage fee will be assessed.
- Storage fees will be charged for each additional 30 days of storage for up to 90 days past purchase date.
- If grapes are not shipped 90 days from purchased date, at the discretion of Brehm Vineyards, those grapes may be removed from Brehm Vineyards' control or put back into Brehm Vineyards' inventory with a fee of 50% of the purchase price, minus any amounts due.
- Additional storage arrangements may be possible. Please call to inquire.

### **Payments:**

### All Retail Frozen Grape Orders are payable in full upon ordering.

- Visa, MasterCard, PayPal and American Express are accepted for individual purchases.
- Any portion of a credit card payment or PayPal Payment over \$1,000 is subject to a 3% processing fee.

<sup>\*19</sup> vintage has 50 ppm SO2



- Payment by check must be received within 10 days of ordering and prior to release of grapes for pick up.
- A grape order will not be considered final until payment is received.

#### **Shipping and Pick-up**

**Pick-Up** - Pails, drums or totes may be picked up from frozen warehouses with 3 days notice.

FedEx is available for Pails. A \$20 box fee applies.

- FedEx shipping is available on Mondays and Wednesdays.
- The order must be confirmed and paid two business days prior to the ship date.

Truck Shipping may be arranged by Brehm Vineyards from all locations for an additional fee.

**Frozen Black Grapes** grapes are sold per pail or drum as destemmed grape must. One Pail contains 5 gallons of destemmed grape must. One Pail will yield on average 3 gallons of finished wine after fermentation and pressing. One Drum contains 425 pounds of must (this is roughly 44 Gallons / 167 Liters of must, depending on the actual brix of the grape). One Drum should yield roughly 30 Gallons of finished wine after fermentation and pressing. One drum equals 450 pounds of grapes with stems. Tote weights vary (2300 lbs.)

**Frozen White Grapes** are sold per Pail, Drum or tote as pressed and settled juice. One Pail contains 5.25 gallons / 19.9 Liters and will yield approximately 5 gallons of finished wine after fermentation and gross settled lees racking. One Drum contains 46 gallons / 174 Liters of pressed, juice and will yield approximately 45 gallons of finished wine after fermentation and gross lees racking. One Tote contains 240 gallons / 908 Liters pressed and settled juice.

**Grapes are sold F.O.B.** at the freezer where they are inventoried.

Grapes are subject to availability and prices may change without notice.